MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED
[Formerly known as Manomay Tex India Private Limited]
REGD. OFF.: - 32, HEERA PANNA MARKET
PUR ROAD, BHILWARA - 311001 (RAJ)

CIN: L18101RJ2009PLC028647 Mail Id: <u>ykladdha@hotmail.com</u> Contact No.: 01482-246983

Website: www.manomaytexindia.com

MTIL/BSE/2019-20

Date: 05/04/2019

To,

The General Manager,

DCS-CRD

BSE Limited

Phirozejeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001(MH)

BSE Scrip ID: MTIL

BSE Scrip Code: 540396

Subject: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) Read with Regulation 30(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance of Regulation 30(2) read with Regulation 30(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, the company has received of Annual disclosure from Promoters together with the persons acting in concert for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2019.

A disclosure received from promoters together with the person acting in concert is enclosed herewith for your kind perusal.

Kindly take a note and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Manomay Tex India Limited

Prateek Jain

Company Secretary and

Compliance Officer

[M.No. A45051]

Encl.:- As Above

YOGESH LADDHA 5-A-33 R.C. VYAS COLONY BHILWARA-311001 (RAJ.)

Dated: 04/04/2019

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Subject: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) Read With Regulation 30(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

As required by Regulation 30(2) read with 30(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we send herewith the annual declaration in prescribed format in respect of the Equity Shares held by Promoter and Promoter Group/Person Acting in Concert in Manomay Tex India Limited as on the financial year ended 31st March, 2019

This is for your information and Record.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully

Man

Yogesh Laddha
Promoter & Director
(On behalf of himself, Promoter and Promoter Group/PAC)

Encl: a/a

CC:

The Company Secretary Manomay Tex India Limited 32, Heera Panna Market, Pur Road Bhilwara-311001 (Raj)

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Manomay Tex India Limited				
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE)				
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):					
 a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him. 	"As per Annexure – A"				
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)		
As of March 31st of the year, holding of:					
a) Shares	"As per Annexure – A"				
 b) Voting Result (Otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC 	Nil				
Total					



Name of the Target Company: Manomay Tex India Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs	
Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha	Yes	AAIPL1341D	
Maheshchandra Kailashchand Ladha	Yes	AAJPL6171G	
Yogesh Laddha	Yes	ABMPL4205H	
Pallavi Laddha	Yes	AEMPB0200K	
Pramila Maheshchand Ladha	Yes	AAJPL6175C	
Kantadevi Kailashchandra Ladha	Yes	AAJPL6176B	
Ladha Kailashchandra Hiralal HUF	Yes	AAAHL7173H	
Ladha Maheshchandra Kailashchandra HUF	Yes	AAAHL7174A	
Everstrong Marketing Private Limited	Yes	AACCE6258P	
Yogesh Kailashchand Ladaha HUF	Yes	AAAHY8244E	
Kamlesh Kailashchand Ladha	Yes	AAJPL6174D	
Kamlesh Kailashchandra Laddha HUF	Yes	AAJHK5345P	
Ashishkumar M Laddha	Yes	AMIPL3014B	
Kailashchand Balmukund Birla	Yes	ABFPB9853Q	
Mangidevi Balmukund Birla	Yes	ABFPB9857L	
Balmukund Ramswaroop Birla	Yes	ABGPB0005M	

Appl C

Yogesh Laddha
Promoter & Director
(On behalf of himself, Promoter and Promoter Group/PAC)

Place: Bhilwara Date: 04.04.2019

Annexure - A

Name of the Target Company: Manomay Tex India Limited

Shareholding details of Promoter's & Promoter's Group as on 31st March 2019

S. No.	Name and Particulars of Promoter(s) and Promoter Group	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
	Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha	986200	7.78%	7.78%
2.	Maheshchandra Kailashchand Ladha	943750	7.44%	7.44%
3.	Yogesh Laddha	193250	1.52%	1.52%
4.	Pallavi Laddha	551500	4.35%	4.35%
5.	Pramila Maheshchand Ladha	603900	4.76%	4.76%
6.	Kantadevi Kailashchandra Ladha	502500	3.96%	3.96%
7.	Ladha Kailashchandra Hiralal HUF	365250	2.88%	2.88%
8.	Ladha Maheshchandra Kailashchandra HUF	169000	1.33%	1.33%
9.	Everstrong Marketing Private Limited	2310000	18.21%	10.0104
10.	Yogesh Kailashchand Ladaha HUF	191250		18.21% . 1.51% 2.93%
11.	Kamlesh Kailashchand Ladha	371750	1.51% 2.93%	
2.	Kamlesh Kailashchandra Laddha HUF	376500		
3.	Ashishkumar M Laddha	5000	2.97%	2.97%
4.			0.04%	0.04%
	Kailashchand Balmukund Birla	15000	0.12%	0.12%
5.	Mangidevi Balmukund Birla	50000	0.39%	0.39%
6.	Balmukund Ramswaroop Birla	58750	0.46%	0.46%
	Total	7693600	60.65%	60.65%



Yogesh Laddha

Promoter & Director (On behalf of himself, Promoter and Promoter Group/PAC)

Place: Bhilwara Date: 04.04.2019